



EVENT SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

The Event

A for all-ages celebration at Boulder Falls in Muncie that benefits Delaware County CASA and their mission to advocate for the abused and neglected children in our community.

The first Annual Mini-Golf Mixer presented by PrimeTrust Federal Credit Union will take place at Boulder Falls on **Thursday**, **June 6th**.

The first goal of this event is to celebrate PrimeTrust's members, partners, and friends while also raising funds for a very deserving and needed non-profit in our community.

The Mini-Golf Mixer will be divided into two parts:

- Executive Scramble 3-6pm
 - Community organizations and business leaders join us for this exclusive round of putt-putt. Networking with a cause!
- Community Golf 6-8pm
 - PrimeTrust members can join for a free round of mini-golf as a thank you for being a member of our family.



The Cause

Delaware County CASA recruits, trains, and supports community volunteers who serve as Court Appointed Special Advocates for abused and neglected children.

The mission of CASA is to be a support structure for abused and neglected children in Delaware County. CASA volunteers serve as the voice of the child in court; providing information and perspective to assist the judge in making informed decisions that are in the best interest of the child.

In 2022:

- **3,454** CASA volunteers advocated for **18,918** children across the state
- 509 new volunteers were trained in 2022, spending nearly 15,000 hours in initial training
- 348,213 hours were volunteered
- Volunteers donated an estimated **\$31 million** in services by giving their time and themselves advocating for the most vulnerable children.



Boulder Falls | June 6, 2024



Partnership Levels

\$500 Champion

PrimeTrust

- · Team of 2 players
- Company Logo Displayed on 1 hole, scorecard, website, and social media

\$250 Guardian

 Company Logo Displayed on 1 hole, website, and social media

\$100 Ambassador

 Company Logo Displayed on 1 hole and website

Please complete this form by **May 5** and return it to:

C/O Ben Polk PrimeTrust Federal Credit Union 4018 N. Broadway Ave. Muncie, IN 47303

State	ZIP
Date	e

Partner Information

For further information, contact

Ben Polk Office: 765-281-4225 Cell: 765.716.6037 Email: ben.polk@primetrustcu.com

Boulder Falls | June 6, 2024